© 2019 Hubbell Outdoor Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 888.777.4832 / Website www.hubbelloutdoor.com
Page 1/5 Rev. 06/24/19
WGHLED-SPEC
FEATURES
• Perimeter lighting for safety and security. Use on factories, warehouses,
self-storage, commercial buildings, etc
• LED units replace up to 400W HID

Series
 LNC2 Litepak
RELATED PRODUCTS
Housing
Size
Catalog Number Wattage Number
of LEDs
Voltage Dist.
Type
Delivered
Lumens
LPW CCT Weight
lbs. (kg)
Small WGH-30-4K-U-S 28W 108 120-277V 4 3259 119 4000K 6.75 (3)
Small WGH-30-5K-U-S 28W 108 120-277V 4 3326 121 5000K 6.75 (3)
Small WGH-40-4K-U-S 40W 108 120-277V 4 4394 110 4000K 6.75 (3)
Small WGH-40-5K-U-S 40W 108 120-277V 4 4484 113 5000K 6.75 (3)
Medium WGH-110L-4K-U-M 54W 110 120-277V 4 6170 113 4000K 11 (5.0)
Medium WGH-110L-5K-U-M 54W 110 120-277V 4 6372 118 5000K 11 (5.0)
Medium WGH-133L-4K-U-M 76W 133 120-277V 4 8989 118 4000K 11 (5.0)
Medium WGH-133L-5K-U-M 76W 133 120-277V 4 9173 120 5000K 11 (5.0)
Large WGH-225L-4K-U-L 102W 225 120-277V 4 11,838 116 4000K 19 (8.6)
Large WGH-225L-5K-U-L 102W 225 120-277V 4 12,134 119 5000K 19 (8.6)
Large WGH-225L-4K-C-L 110W 225 347/480V 4 12,818 117 4000K 19 (8.6)
ORDERING GUIDE
 WGH LED
GLASS WALLPACK
© 2019 Hubbell Outdoor Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 888.777.4832 / Website www.hubbelloutdoor.com
Page 2/5 Rev. 06/24/19
WGHLED-SPEC
ORDERING GUIDE
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
Accessories
PBT-1 Photocontrol, 120V
PBT-234 Photocontrol, 208, 240, 277V
SM708-GUARD Wire Guard for L size
WGH-LED-RL-M LED replacement lens assembly for M size
WGH-LED-RL-L LED replacement lens assembly for L size
CATALOG #:
*347 and 480 VAC input Lumen values are from photometric test performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79-08. Data is considered to be representative of the
configurations shown. Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment application and inherent performance balances of the electrical components.
1. Projected per IESNA TM-21-11 * (Nicha NFSL757DT-VT, 150mA, 85°C Ts, 10,000hrs) Data references the extrapolated
performance projections for the base model in a 40oC ambient, based on 10,000 hours of LED testing per IESNA LM-80-08
PERFORMANCE DATA
PROJECTED LUMEN MAINTENANCE
Description SYSTEM
WATTS
Distribution
Type
5K (5000K NOMINAL 80 CRI) 4K (4000K NOMINAL 80 CRI)
Lumens LPW B U G Lumens LPW B U G
WGH-30 28W 4 3326 121 1 3 3 3339 116 1 3 3
WGH-40 40W 4 4484 113 1 3 3 3339 116 1 3 3
WGH-110L 54W 4 6372 118 1 4 4 6170 113 1 4 4
WGH-133L 76W 4 8989 118 1 5 5 9173 120 1 5 5
WGH-225L 102W 4 12,123 119 2 5 5 11,838 116 2 5 5
WGH-225L* 110W 4 12,818 117 2 5 5
Ambient
Temperature
OPERATING HOURS
0 25,000 50,000 TM-21-111
L96 60,000 100,000 L70
(Hours)
25oC / 77oF 1.00 0.96 0.93 0.92 0.88 >280,000
40oC / 104oF 0.99 0.95 0.91 0.90 0.84 >206,000
 WGH LED
GLASS WALLPACK
© 2019 Hubbell Outdoor Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 888.777.4832 / Website www.hubbelloutdoor.com
Page 3/5 Rev. 06/24/19
WGHLED-SPEC
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Use these factors to determine relative lumen
output for average ambient temperatures from

1.0 FC
1.0 FC
2.0 FC
2.0 FC
15' Mounting Height
20' Mounting Height
SHIPPING INFORMATION
Catalog Number G.W(kg)/CTN
CARTON DIMENSIONS
Length Inch
(cm)
Width Inch
(cm)
Height Inch
(cm)
WGH-30/40 6.75 (3.0) 11.6 (29.5) 9.6 (24.5) 8.8 (22.5)
WGH-110L/133L 11.0 (4.8) 15.0 (38) 9.1 (19) 11.8 (24)
WGH-225L 19.0 (8.6) 21.2 (54) 12.0 (28) 14.7 (24)